HF Nurse Practitioner Healthcare Foundation

Announcing 2019 NPHF/Astellas Promoting Heart Health Across the Life Span Award Program

Second Notice

APPLICATION DEADLINE FEBRUARY 15, 2019 WINNERS ANNOUNCED MARCH 29, 2019

The Nurse Practitioner Healthcare Foundation is proud to announce the 2019 NPHF/Astellas "Promoting Heart Health Across the Life Span" Award Program. This program provides five (5) awards of \$4000 each to Nurse Practitioner or DNP graduate students, faculty or practicing Nurse Practitioners with a clinical, research, or educational project on promoting heart health in adults, children, or older adults in the United States. **Projects focused on diverse populations and/or health disparities will be given special consideration.** Winners will receive an initial award of \$3000 to be used for project development and implementation and an additional \$1000 upon project completion for dissemination of outcomes through podium and/or poster presentation, journal article, etc. A Progress Report will be required by September 9, 2019 and the project must be completed by December 16, 2019.

This award is funded by a charitable donation from Astellas.

Application deadline is February 15, 2019 and the winners will be announced by March 29, 2019.

Go to <u>https://www.nphealthcarefoundation.org/scholarships-awards-fellowships/heart-health/</u>for further information and application instructions and requirements.

For more information, please visit our website at <u>http://www.nphealthcarefoundation.org</u> and direct any questions (after reading the <u>FAQs</u>) to:

Pam Jenkins, MS, NP, NPHF Program Director at pamjw@nphealthcarefoundation.org

2647-134th Avenue NE • Bellevue, WA 98005-1813 425-861-0911 Office • 425-861-0907 Fax • www.nphealthcarefoundation.org

Forward to a Friend Sign Up Manage your Subscription Unsubscribe View the Web Version

Subscribeto our email list.